
2025 University of Southern Maine Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-19   Conf: 11-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 9-10   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (4), Douin (3), LeBlond (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:  Llerena (1),
Anquillare (1), Burgess (1), Keblinsky (1), Quigley (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Burgess (6), Firmin (6), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Francis 3, McDonald 2,  Llerena 1, Burnett 1, Calder 1,
Libby 1, Rawstron 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-94), Firmin (23-28), Burgess (17-18), Francis (9-9), Libby (6-7), McDonald (6-7),
Black (5-6), Calder (5-5),  Llerena (3-4), Bruno (3-3), Douin (1-1), O'Brien (1-2), Skolfield (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Douin, Kyle .372 38-38 145 42 54 11 2 7 40 90 .621 26 10 20 1 .492 2 0 4-4 267 25 3 .990
12 Poole, Anthony .325 37-37 154 42 50 11 2 1 26 68 .442 22 6 22 6 .429 0 0 9-9 86 1 3 .967
17 Anquillare, Mike .320 39-39 150 32 48 10 0 3 29 67 .447 20 3 27 4 .410 0 0 7-9 83 4 1 .989
13 Keblinsky, Peter .318 39-39 154 34 49 9 1 6 49 78 .506 15 9 24 5 .395 7 0 6-6 56 86 14 .910
2 LeBlond, Jack .298 36-28 94 26 28 7 3 2 21 47 .500 18 10 18 0 .452 2 2 2-5 24 50 11 .871
5 Quigley, Chris .215 38-36 107 26 23 2 1 2 22 33 .308 23 13 44 0 .407 2 2 7-9 47 71 12 .908
11 Francis, Lucas .095 33-21 63 8 6 0 0 1 8 9 .143 6 8 18 2 .256 1 3 0-0 9 46 12 .821
15 Firmin, Dylan .298 25-24 84 19 25 6 0 1 14 34 .405 9 9 11 1 .417 1 1 0-2 149 9 1 .994
32 Scialdone, Drew .270 19-17 63 12 17 2 1 0 8 21 .333 8 4 13 1 .382 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Brissette, Hunter .267 23-23 86 26 23 3 0 3 18 35 .407 14 8 19 0 .409 2 1 8-12 61 2 5 .926
27 Burgess, Connor .255 16-15 47 6 12 1 0 1 10 16 .340 6 4 21 1 .379 1 1 0-1 97 9 1 .991
20  Llerena, TJ .231 15-4 13 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 2 0 4 1 .313 1 0 0-0 5 5 4 .714
3 Bova, Joe .214 19-10 28 10 6 2 0 3 9 17 .607 9 7 13 0 .478 2 1 3-3 19 0 0 1.000
10 Economy, Sam .178 28-23 73 17 13 3 0 1 13 19 .260 13 10 20 0 .367 2 2 1-1 51 3 0 1.000
28 Sanchez, Santiago .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Hotham, Grady .000 6-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
4 Buck, Reegan .000 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 39-39 1268 303 357 67 10 31 271 537 .424 192 101 276 22 .410 24 13 48-64 967 344 80 .942
Opponents .270 39-39 1312 254 354 68 15 26 219 530 .404 139 72 244 9 .367 16 13 40-48 965 364 69 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Keblinsky, Peter 1.35 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 3 20.0 15 5 3 2 16 3 1 0 .203 0 2 0 1 1
16 Skolfield, Kyle 2.28 1-0 14 1 0 0-0 1 23.2 20 10 6 9 15 3 0 2 .213 0 2 0 0 0
11 Francis, Lucas 3.29 4-3 17 2 0 0-0 2 41.0 40 21 15 6 27 11 0 2 .260 3 7 0 2 4
22 McDonald, Colin 4.35 4-3 13 12 0 0-0 0 62.0 64 39 30 22 60 11 2 3 .261 1 10 1 4 1
20  Llerena, TJ 4.67 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 16 9 9 3 11 5 1 1 .225 2 2 0 0 1
33 O'Brien, Riley 5.06 1-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 8 6 4 4 4 1 1 .273 5 1 0 0 1
19 Burnett, Nate 5.06 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 12 6 3 5 1 2 0 .319 0 6 0 1 0
5 Quigley, Chris 5.06 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 6 3 3 4 5 1 0 1 .273 4 1 0 0 0
18 Douin, Kyle 5.40 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 8 6 3 6 1 0 2 .289 0 0 0 1 0
24 Bruno, Jack 5.84 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 24.2 30 23 16 19 24 1 1 3 .280 2 1 1 0 2
6 Black, Carson 6.05 5-5 12 10 0 0-0 0 55.0 61 41 37 22 43 11 0 6 .270 5 9 1 0 1
21 Rawstron, Gavin 9.00 1-1 8 5 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 18 14 9 8 4 2 1 .264 1 9 0 1 1
30 Libby, Ian 10.12 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 17 12 10 10 3 0 2 .311 2 7 0 2 0
41 Calder, Sam 10.57 0-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 7.2 14 18 9 7 5 3 0 0 .368 1 10 0 1 1
14 Drouin, Trent 13.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 5 5 1 1 3 2 0 .500 1 0 3 1 0
45 Gwarjanski, Adam 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 .143 0 1 0 0 0
34 McMahon, Noah 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 7 5 5 1 3 2 1 .529 1 0 0 1 0
31 Emery, Jackson 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 6 6 7 1 0 1 0 .286 1 4 0 1 0
Totals 5.36 20-19 144 39 0 4 7 322.1 354 253 192 139 244 68 15 26 .270 29 72 6 16 13
Opponents 7.10 19-20 167 39 1 1 7 322.0 357 303 254 192 276 67 10 31 .282 35 101 4 24 13



2025 University of Southern Maine Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Economy, Sam 54 51 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bova, Joe 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Skolfield, Kyle 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Rawstron, Gavin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Bruno, Jack 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 O'Brien, Riley 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Hotham, Grady 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Burnett, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Firmin, Dylan 159 149 9 1 .994 0 23 5 .821 6 0
27 Burgess, Connor 107 97 9 1 .991 0 17 1 .944 6 1
18 Douin, Kyle 295 267 25 3 .990 15 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Anquillare, Mike 88 83 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Poole, Anthony 90 86 1 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brissette, Hunter 68 61 2 5 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Keblinsky, Peter 156 56 86 14 .910 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Quigley, Chris 130 47 71 12 .908 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 LeBlond, Jack 85 24 50 11 .871 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Francis, Lucas 67 9 46 12 .821 4 9 0 1.000 0 0
30 Libby, Ian 5 2 2 1 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
41 Calder, Sam 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20  Llerena, TJ 14 5 5 4 .714 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Black, Carson 17 4 8 5 .706 1 5 1 .833 0 0
22 McDonald, Colin 8 1 3 4 .500 1 6 1 .857 0 0
14 Drouin, Trent 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Emery, Jackson 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sanchez, Santiago 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Scialdone, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McMahon, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Buck, Reegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Gwarjanski, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1391 967 344 80 .942 43 80 14 .851 12 1
Opponents 1398 965 364 69 .951 76 96 31 .756 22 0


